No.F.1(2-1)-SE-E(NG)/2023(L-5) Government of Tripura Directorate of Secondary Education Estt.(NG)Section

Dated, Agartala, the 13/01/2023.

<u>M E M O</u>

Subject:- Transfer of Post-Graduate Teacher - Modification thereof.

Transfer order issued vide this Directorate memo No.F.1(2-1)-SE/E(NG)/2022(L-66) dated 29.12.2022 in respect of Sumita Ganguli, PGT(Political Science), Kailashahar, Girls' H.S. School, Kailashahar, Unakoti Tripura to Paschim Pilak H.S. School, Santirbazar, South Tripura (Sl.No.4) is hereby modified to Bhagini Nivedita Girls' H.S. School, Kailashahar, Unokati Tripura.

(N.C. Sharma Director of Secondary Education. Tripura

То

Sumita Ganguli, PGT (Political Science), Kailashahar, Girls' H.S. School, Kailashahar, Unakoti Tripura (Through the Head of Office)

Copy to:-

- The District Education Officer, Unakoti Tripura/South Tripura for information with a request to take necessary steps for updating election data base through concerned Sub-Division Magistrate Office immediately.
- 2. The Head of Office & DDO, Kailashahar, Girls' H.S. School, Kailashahar, Unakoti Tripura for information.
- 3. The Head of Office & DDO, Paschim Pilak H.S. School, Santirbazar, South Tripura for information.
- 4. The Head of Office & DDO, Bhagini Nivedita Girls' H.S. School, Kailashahar, Unokati Tripura for information.
- 5. Guard file (in Section).